505756419 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5803233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Kenneth Dohner	01/12/2018
Kristina Tomasetti	12/21/2017
JOHN MCCHESNEY TENEYCK JR.	01/10/2018
David Golia	01/10/2018
ROBERT S. WELBORN III	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UIPCO, LLC
Street Address:	9800 Fredericksburg Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16673492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 226-8137
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD WONG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-1484.02 38781-0484002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANYA SPARROW
SIGNATURE:	/Tanya Sparrow/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050909 FRAME: 0481

source=US-1484.01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to UIPCO)#page1.tif	
source=US-1484.01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to UIPCO)#page2.tif	
source=US-1484.01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to UIPCO)#page3.tif	
source=US-1484.01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to UIPCO)#page4.tif	
source=US-1484.01 Executed Assignment (Inventors to UIPCO)#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050909 FRAME: 0482

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Robert Kenneth Dohner, Kristina Tor	masetti, John McChesney TenEyck, Jr.
David Golia and Robert S. Welborn, III	
Applicant:	UIPCO, LLC
UIPCO, LLC's Docket No.:	
Title: ESTIMATION USING IMAGE ANALYSIS	·

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Robert Kenneth Dohner 4418 Oak Roset San Antonio, TX 78259

Kristina Tomasetti 5837 Woodridge Oaks San Antonio, TX 78249

John McChesney TenEyck, Jr. 102 Cave Lane San Antonio, TX 78209

David Golia 18218 Wild Onion San Antonio, TX 78258

Robert S. Welborn, III 1235 Wilder Pond San Antonio, TX 78260

Assignee:

UIPCO, LLC 9800 Fredericksburg Road San Antonio, Texas 78288

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Ver. 2.02 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050909 FRAME: 0483

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Texas.

FINALLY, this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Kallet Poten	
Robert Kenneth Dohner	
12 JAN 2018	
	Date of Signature
Kristina Tomasetti	
The state of the s	Date of Signature
John McChesney TenEyck, Jr.	
	Date of Signature
David Golia	
	Date of Signature
Robert S. Welborn, III	
	Date of Signature

Ver. 2.02 Page 3 of 3

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Texas.

FINALLY, this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Robert Kenneth Dohner	
	Date of Signature
La Tort	, and the second
Kristina Tomasetti	
	12/21/17
	Date of Signature
John McChesney TenEyck, Jr.	
	D. L. of Cincoland
	Date of Signature
D '10 1'	
David Golia	
	Date of Signature
Robert S. Welborn, III	
	Date of Signature

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Texas.

FINALLY, this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

	Date of Signature
Kristina Tomasetti	
#	
7/	Date of Signature
John TcChesney TenEyck, Jr.	
J. J	1-10-201
	Date of Signature
	· .
David Golia	
	Date of Signature

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Texas.

FINALLY, this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

Robert Kenneth Dohner	
5.	Date of Signature
Kristina Tomasetti	
	Date of Signature
John McChesney TenEyck, Jr.	
	Date of Signature
David Gölia	1/10/20
- July May	Date of Signature
Robert S. Welborn, III	
	12/18/17
***************************************	Date of Signature

Ver. 2.02 Page 3 of 3